and the violation is not specifically defined or classified as an ordinance violation, 
the person commits a Class E Ordinance Violation. 

115-3.   Penalties for Violations 

(A) For a violation of a provision of this Code or any other ordinance of Monroe 

County, a judgment of not more than: 

(1) Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) may be entered for 

the person  violation constituting a Class A Ordinance 
Violation and Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500.00) for 
a second or subsequent violation of the same provision of this Code 
or ordinance; 

(2) One Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00) may be entered for 

first violation constituting a Class B Ordinance Violation and Three 
Thousand  Dollars ($3.000.00 for a second or subsequent violation 
of the same provision of this Code or ordinance); 

(3) Five Hundred Dollars ($500.00) may be entered for  

violation constituting a Class C Ordinance Violation and One 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00 for a second or 
subsequent violation of the same provision of this Code or 
ordinance; 

(4) One Hundred Dollars ($100.00) may be entered for the persons first 

violation constituting a Class D Ordinance Violation and Three 
Hundred Dollars ($300.00 for a second or subsequent violation of